

CNR No. : DLNT01-000183-2019
SC No. : 18/2019
STATE Vs. KARAN MONGA AND ANR.
FIR No. 415 /2018
PS Prashant Vihar
U/s. 392/397/411/34 IPC

27.04.2023

Present: Sh. Himanshu Garg, ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused persons are present on bail.
Sh. Pawan Kumar Verma, ld. counsel for accused A2.

PW2 HC Manoj has been recalled for cross-examination, he has been cross-examined and his cross-examination is deferred at the request of accused Karan Monga as his counsel is out of Delhi.

Summon issued to PW Vikas Bhardwaj for his cross-examination received back served but he is absent. **Issue fresh summons to him through IO for the next date.**

Put up for RPE on **06.09.2023**.

(Shivaji Anand)
Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)
Rohini Courts: Delhi:27.04.2023_(R)