

CNR No.:DLNT01-000183-2019
SC No. 18/2019
STATE Vs. Karan Monga & Anr.
FIR No. 415/2018
PS Prashant Vihar
U/s: 392/397/411/34 IPC

12.01.2024

Present: Dr. Raj Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Both accused in person on bail.
Ms. Shivali Gautam, Ld. Amicus Curiae for accused
Karan Monga.
First IO / SI Sumit Kumar in person.
Second IO / SI Vijay Kumar in person.

Matter is listed today for PE.

PW Ct. Jitender is present, however, he is discharged
unexamined for today only as the undersigned is working with
only one Stenographer and no time left today.

PW Ct. Jitender as well as both the IOs be
summoned afresh for NDOH.

Be put up for PE on **09.05.2024**.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
12.01.2024 ^(R)