

CNR No.:DLNT01-012960-2023

SC No. 756/2023

STATE Vs. Vinay

FIR No. 604/2023

PS Narela

U/s: 307 IPC

02.03.2024

(File is taken up today on an application moved on behalf of applicant/accused Vinay through Ld. LAC for calling medical report from Jail Superintendent concerned)

Present: Dr. Raj Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Sh. J K Kalson, Ld. LAC for accused.

Medical report of applicant/accused Vinay has not been received from Jail Superintendent concerned till date.

Let show-cause notice be issued to Jail Superintendent, returnable for NDOH.

In the meantime, let detailed reply to the aforementioned application be called from Jail Superintendent concerned, in compliance of previous order dated 14.02.2024 for **15.03.2024**.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
02.03.2024 ^(R)