

CNR No.:DLNT01-012960-2023

SC No. 756/2023

STATE Vs. Vinay

FIR No. 604/2023

PS Narela

U/s: 307 IPC

05.07.2024

Present: Sh. Kumar Sanjay, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused produced from J/C.
Sh. J.K. Kalson, Ld. Deputy CLADC for accused.
Sh. Neeraj Dinkar, Ld. Counsel for accused.

Ld. Deputy CLADC for accused requests for discharge from the present FIR case as private counsel has already been engaged by accused.

Submissions Heard.

In view of the above, Sh. J.K. Kalson, Ld. Deputy CLADC for accused is discharged from the present FIR case.

Let fresh medical status report be called from IHBAS through Jail Superintendent for NDOH.

Be put up for further proceedings on **05.08.2024**.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
05.07.2024 ^(R)