

CNR No.:DLNT01-008346-2024
CA No. 106/2024
Shyam Sunder Vs Smt. Namrata & Anr.

14.08.2024

Present: Sh. Praveen Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Appellant.
Ms. Suman Jain, Ld. Counsel for both respondents appearing **Through VC**.

Notice of the present appeal issued to both respondents received back duly served, however, both of them have not appeared before the Court today.

Oral request for exemption from personal appearance has been made on behalf of both respondents. Heard. For the reasons stated by Ld. Counsel for respondents, they are exempted from personal appearance for today only.

It is reported by Ahlmad that TCR has been received.

Ld. Counsel for Respondent seeks some time to file reply to the present revision petition along with her vakalatnama.

Heard. Same is allowed with the directions to supply advance copy of the same at least 14 days prior to NDOH.

Be put up for reply / arguments on the present appeal on **16.10.2024**.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
14.08.2024 ^(R)