

CNR No.:DLNT01-000183-2019
SC No. 18/2019
STATE Vs. Karan Monga & Anr.
FIR No. 415/2018
PS Prashant Vihar
U/s: 392/397/411/34 IPC

21.01.2025

Present: Ms. Sandeep Kaur, Ld. Substitute Addl PP for State.
First IO / SI Sumit Kumar in person.
Accused Himanshu Sharma is absent.
Accused Karan Monga in person on bail.
Ms. Shivali Gautam, Ld. Amicus Curiae for accused
Karan Monga.

Matter is listed today for PE.

Accused Himanshu Sharma is absent despite repeated calls since morning. It appears that the accused Himanshu Sharma is intentionally avoiding his appearance before the Court. Issue NBWs against the accused Himanshu Sharma with notice to his surety U/s 446 Cr. P.C. through IO concerned for NDOH.

PWs namely First IO / SI Sumit Kumar and Ct. Jitender are present, however, both of them are discharged unexamined for today due to the afore-mentioned reason.

Be put up for further proceedings on **26.03.2025**.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
21.01.2025 ^(R)