

CNR No.:DLNT01-000183-2019

SC No. 18/2019

STATE Vs. Karan Monga

FIR No. 415/2018

PS Prashant Vihar

U/s: 392/397/411/34 IPC

20.03.2025

(File is taken up today on an application seeking cancellation of NBWs issued against applicant/accused Himanshu Sharma)

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl PP for State.
Sh. Pawan Kumar Verma, Ld. Counsel for
applicant/accused Himanshu Sharma.

Ld. Presiding Officer on Half Day Leave.

At request, be put up for consideration on the aforementioned application on **21.03.2025**.

READER
20.03.2025